

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR HUGHES

TO: SCS HB 132(EDC), Draft Version "R"

1 Page 8, line 5:

2 Delete "[A] parent, sibling, grandparent, aunt, or uncle"

3 Insert "relative [A PARENT]"

4

5 Page 8, lines 6 - 7:

6 Delete "parent, sibling, grandparent, aunt, or uncle"

7 Insert "relative [PARENT]"

8

9 Page 8, lines 7 - 8:

10 Delete "parent, sibling, grandparent, aunt, or uncle"

11 Insert "relative [PARENT]"

12

13 Page 8, line 8, following "child.":

14 Insert "In this subsection, "relative" means a child's mother, mother-in-law,

15 father, father-in-law, sister, sister-in-law, brother, brother-in-law, grandparent, aunt, or

16 uncle."